## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sprint Spectrum L.P.	01/29/2009

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clear Wireless LLC	
Street Address:	4400 Carillion Point	
Internal Address:	Legal Department	
City:	Kirkland	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98033	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11639103
Application Number:	11876949
Application Number:	11731670
Application Number:	11680714
Application Number:	11847023
Application Number:	11960511
Application Number:	11948723
Application Number:	11877439
Application Number:	12062192
Application Number:	12147901
Application Number:	12121230
Application Number:	12124307
Application Number:	12109502
Application Number:	12235948
	DATENT

PATENT "
REEL: 022184 FRAME: 0850

500768639

Application Number:	12270204	
Application Number:	12268123	
Application Number:	12334705	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (720)293-9822

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (720) 562-2280

Email: jamie@setterroche.com

Correspondent Name: Setter Roche LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 780

Address Line 4: Erie, COLORADO 80516

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 225

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin D. Robb

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=SprintSpectrumAssignment#page1.tif source=SprintSpectrumAssignment#page2.tif source=SprintSpectrumAssignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022184 FRAME: 0851

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT MATTERS

WHEREAS, **Sprint Spectrum L.P.**, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 6450 Sprint Parkway, Overland Park, Kansas 66251-2100, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention disclosures, patent applications, and patents (including the underlying inventions of said applications and patents) ("Patent Matters") as identified in the attached Schedule of Patent Matters (listing of pending patent applications and issued patents only).

WHEREAS, Clear Wireless LLC, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Nevada, and having its principal place of business at 4400 Carillion Point, Kirkland, WA 98033 hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Matters, the right to file applications directed to the Patent Matters, including any provisional and non-provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said Patent Matters, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

WHEREAS, Sprint Nextel Corporation, the parent company of Assignor, entered into a Transaction Agreement and Plan of Merger (TAPM) with Clearwire Corporation and pursuant to the TAPM, Sprint Nextel Corporation and Clearwire Communications LLC, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Clearwire Corporation, entered into an Intellectual Property Agreement dated November 28, 2008 in which Sprint Nextel Corporation agreed, among other things, to assign the Patent Matters to Assignee, as designated by Clearwire Communications LLC.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, and Assignees' successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Matters, including any provisional and non-provisional applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others directed to the Patent Matters, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said Patent Matters, including any of said provisional and non-provisional applications claiming priority to said Patent Matters and said provisional and non-provisional applications, including divisions, renewals, substitutions, conversions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, and reissues and prolongations and extensions, and further assigns to said Assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention, together with all rights to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, to have and to hold forever for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns,

AND Assignor hereby represents, warrants, and covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment,

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will (whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise of any proceeding or needed act in connection with said

PATENT REEL: 022184 FRAME: 0852 invention or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or of any proceeding or needed act in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, or similarly in regard of any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon), sign all papers and documents, and take all lawful oaths without charge to the Assignee (and its successors, legal representatives, and assigns) for the procurement of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, and further, in regard of enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, Assignor agrees to provide commercially reasonable cooperation but at cost to Assignee (or its successors, legal representatives, and assigns);

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed their name on the date indicated.

Dated: 1/29/09	PRINT SPECTRUM L.P.
E	Name: Harley Bal Title: SP Zip
STATE OF HAMSAS ) ss.	
COUNTY OF TO MISSION )	-
On ary 29, 2009, before appeared Havten R. Ball, basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the prinstrument, and acknowledged to me that	me, Saly J. Weves, personally personally known to me (or proved to me on the person whose name is subscribed to the within he/she executed the same in his/her authorized instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of int.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	OTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:	
purchase of the industrial and t	ON THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY
CONTROL SALLY	1. WERTS 4 1/7/10

# Sprint Spectrum L.P.

Application Number	Docket Number	Ansignos	
INCHIDE	INUITIDEL	Assignor	Title BASE STATION WITH EFFICIENT BROADBAND
11/639,103	4373	Sprint Spectrum L.P.	FREQUENCY PLAN
	1010	Opinic Opeodrum L.i .	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR TRANSMITTING
•	200	400	STREAMING MEDIA CONTENT TO WIRELESS
11/876,949	4424	Sprint Spectrum L.P.	SUBSCRIBER STATIONS
***************************************	***************************************		RANGING RESOURCE ALLOCATION FOR WIRELESS
			DEVICES IN NETWORKS PROVING ACCESS BY WI-MAX
11/731,670	4503	Sprint Spectrum L.P.	AND LIKE PROTOCOLS
		Andrew Comment of the	
			METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR TAILORING WIMAX DEVICE
			PROVISIONING BASED ON DEVICE CAPABILITY
11/680,714	4600	Sprint Spectrum L.P.	INFORMATION COMMUNICATED TO NETWORK
	***************************************		METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONFIGURING A TOWER
11/847,023	4614	Sprint Spectrum L.P.	TOP LOW NOISE AMPLIFIER
	700		METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR PROVIDING A
11/960,511	4621	Sprint Spectrum L.P.	STABLE WIDEBAND NOISE SIGNAL
			METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONFIGURING A TOWER
11/948,723	3	Sprint Spectrum L.P.	TOP LOW NOISE AMPLIFIER
11/877,439	2	Sprint Spectrum L.P.	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DISTRIBUTING ALERTS
12/062,192	48/4	Sprint Spectrum L.P.	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR OVERLOAD CONTROL
40/447.004	E000		USING BASE-STATION LOCATION TO ASSIST MOBILE-
12/147,901	S	Sprint Spectrum L.P.	DEVICE SYSTEM ACQUISITION
12/121,230		Sprint Spectrum L.P.	ENHANCED RANGING IN WIMAX
12/124,307	5533	Sprint Spectrum L.P.	DYNAMIC ALLOCATION OF WIMAX RANGING CODES
			METHOD AND OVOTEN FOR CONTROLLING THE
12/109,502	5731	Sprint Speatrum I.D.	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING THE
12/109,302	3/31	Sprint Spectrum L.P.	PROVISION OF MEDIA CONTENT TO MOBILE STATIONS
12/235,948	5020	Sprint Spectrum L.P.	DYNAMIC TRANSMISSION OF DCD AND UCD MESSAGES IN A WIMAX NETWORK
12/270,204		Sprint Spectrum L.P.	BIDIRECTIONAL UPLINK/DOWNLINK HANDOFF
12/268,123		Sprint Spectrum L.P.	DYNAMIC ALLOCATION OF RANGING SUBCHANNELS
,	0101	Opinic Opecialii L.F.	DYNAMIC TWO-DIMENSIONAL CODING FOR
12/334,705	6243	Sprint Spectrum L.P.	APPLICATIONS
12/007,700	0240	Oprint Opectium L.P.	AFFLICATIONS

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022184 FRAME: 0854